

Aundoli Chowk TO TOI(MMGSY SC)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

RWD works Division, Syaul Division

Kishanpur **SUB-DIVISION**

Agency:->Rajesh Kumar Yadav

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1st on A/C Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Const. of Road from					
Andali Chowk to TD1					
Agency :- Rajesh Kumar Yadav					
Agreement no :-					
Agreement Value :- Rs. 1,11,80,314 = 00					
				04.03.2022	
D.O. Commencement :- 11.180,314 = 00					
D.O. Completion :- 03.03.2023					

1) Setting out Pillars					
do-do all Compl. - Job - 11 nos.					
2) Clearing & Grubbing Road					
land do-do all					
Compl. - Job -					
$L \times 1400 \times 3.50 = 0.99 \text{ Het.}$					
10,000					
C.D works (slab culvert)					
2.00m span x 1.5m Ht 2 nos.					
1) E/W in excavation for					
structures do-do all					
compl. - Job -					
2x					103.75m ³
Abutment - 12x 7.60 x 2.133 x 1.600 =					51.875m ³
					43.652m ³
R/Wall - 2x 4x 1.767 x 1.930 x 1.600 =					21.826m ³

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

9

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1> setting out Pillars					
Qty. = 12 nos. (vide T.M.B. Pg-01)					
@ Rs. 2476.77/nos. — Rs					27,249.97
2> clearing & grubbing road land					
Qty. = 0.49 Hect. (vide T.M.B. Pg-01)					
@ Rs. 49496.70/Hect. — Rs					24,253.00
3> E/w in excavation for stry.					
Qty. = 148.642 m ³ (vide Pg. no-02)					
@ Rs. 260.59/m ³ — Rs					38,735.00
4> Sand filling in foundation Trench					
Qty. = 2.02 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-02)					
@ Rs. 449.07/m ³ — Rs					907.00
5> P/V P.C.C M15 (1:2.5:5)					
Concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations					
Qty. = 21.972 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-02)					
@ Rs. 5921.50/m ³ — Rs					1,30,107.00
6> P/V P.C.C M15 (1:2.5:5) concrete					
for Plain concrete in open foundations (Below G.L)					
Qty. = 94.432 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-2)					
@ Rs. 5921.50/m ³ — Rs					5,59,179.00
7> Plain/reinforced cement concrete					
in sub-structure (Above G.L)					
Qty. = 45.372 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-03)					
@ Rs. 6396.80/m ³ — Rs					2,90,236.00

Continuation Total Rs = 10,70,661.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
15) Const. of Embankment from borrow-pits lead up to 100m					
Qty. = 1418.22 m ³ (vide T.M.B.P-06)					
@ Rs. 139.90/m ³ — Rs. 1,98,409=00					
16) Granular Sub-base with well graded material					
Qty. = 1073.90 m ³ (vide T.M.B.P-08)					
@ Rs. 3098.01/m ³ — Rs. 33,26,953=00					
Total Rs. = 48,64,379=00					
Add G.S.T @ 12% (+) = Rs. 583725=00					
Add Labour cess @ 1% (+) = Rs. 48644=00					
Total Rs. = 54,96,748=00					
As per agreement 0.05% below = Rs. 2748=00					
Total Rs. = 54,94,000=00					
Signature 16/05/2023 A.E					
CAP Signature 31/05/23					